
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
o

ad
 Im

p
ro

ve
m

en
t 

P
ro

je
ct

B
ri

d
g

e 

Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

t 

P
ro

je
ct Project 

Length 

(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $750,000.00 $1,200,000.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $2,100,000.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-BCP HW21091000 River Rd N. 30.3419 -87.7043 X
Bridge Replacement 

over Keller Creek
$1,800,000.00 $1,600,000.00 FAEF $1,600,000.00

2 RA-BCP HW23006 Lottie Rd 31.0107 -87.6238 31.0393 -87.6199 X 2.00
Resurface from County Rd 61 to I-

65
$283,698.00 $283,698.00 CRAF $283,698.00

3 RA-BCP HW23001 County Rd 71 S 30.4694 -87.7001 30.4435 -87.7001 X 1.82
Resurface from St Hwy 59 to 

Carver Ln  
$253,253.00 $253,253.00 CRAF $253,253.00

4 RA-BCP HW23007 Daughtery Rd 30.4361 -87.7086 30.4579 -87.7086 X 1.52
Resurface from Underwood Rd to 

County Rd 28
$211,508.00 $211,508.00 CRAF $211,508.00

5 RA-BCP HW23002 County Rd 10 30.3338 -87.7172 30.3337 -87.7254 X 1.50
Resurface from County Rd 65 to 

County Rd 19
$240,451.00 $240,451.00 CRAF $240,451.00

6 RA-BCP HW23005 County Rd 19 30.3193 -87.7424 30.3409 -87.7425 X 1.50
Resurface from County Rd 49 S 

to County Rd 16
$208,725.00 $208,725.00 CRAF $208,725.00

7 RA-BCP HW23009 County Rd 91 30.4145 -87.4805 30.4656 -87.4806 X 3.50
Resurface from US Hwy 98 to 

Gardner Rd 
$511,376.00 $511,376.00 CRAF $511,376.00

8 RA-BCP HW23008 County Rd 93 30.4146 -87.4635 30.4475 -87.4594 X 2.51
Resurface from US Hwy 98 to 

Bishop Trace
$351,729.00 $351,729.00 CRAF $351,729.00

9 RA-BCP HW23003 Comstock Rd 30.4583 -87.5477 30.4583 -87.5143 X 2.01
Resurface from County Rd 95 to 

CC Rd
$335,630.00 $335,630.00 CRAF $335,630.00

10 RA-BCP HW23004 CC Rd 30.4729 -87.5142 30.4874 -87.5142 X 1.00
Resurface from County Rd 32 to 

Cactus Ct
$166,980.00 $166,980.00 CRAF $166,980.00

11 RA-BCP HW23010 Charolais Rd 30.3994 -87.7339 30.3994 -87.7002 X 2.01
Resurface from Grantham Rd to 

S Hickory St
$286,650.00 $286,650.00 CRAF $286,650.00

12

13

14

19.37 Total CTP Estimated Costs $4,650,000.00 $4,450,000.00 $0.00
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$0.00 $0.00

CTP Plan 7/17/2019

Totals/Page Totals
Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks Attached Map:  Rebuild Alabama - FY23 Transporation Plan Map

Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under 

Competitive Bid

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 

Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 

and FAEFs)

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount

FY 2023 County Transportation Plan
Baldwin County

Date Approved by the Baldwin County Commission: August 16, 2022
Date Amended by the Baldwin County Commission:                  (If Applicable)

Map 

Index
Project No.

Road 

Name/Number

Begin End Project Details


